Assistant), Laura Bustamante Zúñiga (Content Coordinator), and Carlos Farías Retamal (Assistant).

Fiscal Contribution to the Foundation

The SUBREI funds used to cover expenses for the year 2025 correspond to a transfer agreement with SUBREI 
for the year 2025, project No. 2540500, for an amount of US$150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars), signed on January 6, 2025 (first installment payment date 04/24/2025; second installment 
payment date 11/18/2025).

Member companies, institutional partners, and individual partners

The Foundation has member institutions and companies, as well as institutional members, which are public,